

1983

## **Delbert Kresser And Edward Kresser v. Vaughn Peterson And Glade Arthur Peterson : Brief of Respondent**

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Lester A. Perry; Attorney for Respondent

---

### **Recommended Citation**

Brief of Respondent, *Kresser v. Peterson*, No. 19285 (1983).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/4730](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4730)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF POINTS	iv
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN THE TRIAL COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
I. DELIVERY OF A DEED IS NECESSARY FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONVEYANCE OF AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY.	9
II. DELIVERY IS ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH ACTUAL DELIVERY OF THE DEED OR CONSTRUCTIVE DELIVERY OF THE DEED.	9
III. THE SUBJECT WARRANTY DEED WAS CONSTRUCTIVELY DELIVERED BY DELLA PYPER KRESSER, AS GRANTOR, TO THE RESPONDENTS, AS GRANTEEES.	13
IV. THE BURDEN OF GOING FORWARD WITH THE EVIDENCE AND OF PERSUASION WAS UPON THE APPELLANTS, WHICH BURDEN WAS NOT MET.	22
CONCLUSION	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Allen v. Allen</u> , 115 Utah 303, 204 P.2d 458 (1949);	15, 18, 23,
<u>Chamberlin v. Larsen</u> , 83 Utah 420, 29 P.2d 355 (1934)	15,
<u>Controlled Receivables, Inc. v. Harman</u> , 17 Utah 2d 420, 413 P.2d 807 (1966)	15, 18,
<u>Corbett v. Corbett</u> , 249 N.E. 585, 107 S.E.2d 165 (1959)	24
<u>First Security Bank of Utah v. Burgi</u> , 122 Utah 445, 251 P.2d 297 (1952).	10, 24
<u>Gillespie v. Southern Utah State College</u> , No. 17850 (Utah, August 25, 1983)	27
<u>Gold Oil Land Development Corp. v. Davis</u> , 611 P.2d 711 (Utah 1980)	15,
<u>LeMehaute v. LeMehaute</u> , 585 S.W.2d 276 (Mo.App. 1979)	24
<u>Losee v. Jones</u> , 120 Utah 385, 235 P.2d 132 (1951)	10,
<u>Norling v. Anderson</u> , 535 P.2d 1252 (Utah 1975)	19,
<u>Northcrest, Inc. v. Walker</u> , 122 Utah 268, 248 P.2d 692 (1952)	14, 25
<u>Nypetco Associates v. Jenkins</u> , No. 17564 (Utah, September 14, 1983)	27
<u>Singleton v. Kelly</u> , 61 Utah 244, 212 P.63 (1922)	22,
<u>Wiggill v. Cheney</u> , 597 P.2d 1351 (Utah 1979)	9,
 <u>Secondary Authorities</u>  	
23 Am.Jur. 2d, Deeds (1965)	
§76	9
§78	9
§89	15, 24
